P.R.I.D.E. Partnership LLC

PROVIDING RESPONSIBLE AND INSIGHTFUL DEFENSE $\overline{f E}$ DUCATION



PERSONAL SELF DEFENSE EDUCATION TRAINING DIVISION

R.A.D. Systems Basic Physical Defense Instructor Certification Course

Participants in this R.A.D. Systems Instructor Certification Course will, upon successful completion, be certified to teach the R.A.D. System of Basic Physical Defense for Women. This 3-day 30-hour Instructor Certification program is a cost effective way to obtain your own self defense Instructor(s) and offer this proactive program to the <u>women</u> in your community. This is the most comprehensive program of its kind and now independent instructors, or agencies/organizations can utilize the basic tailored format as a part of their overall crime prevention package.

This Instructors Certification program is dynamic in every way. The course is taught in a relaxed environment that is conducive to learning R.A.D. tested instructional techniques, proven tactics and unique insight into the problem of violence against women. This program includes physical defense workouts for technique development and includes an exercise that is designed to simulate confrontational situations.

From awareness and prevention to physical defense skills, this program covers it all. Registration includes all program materials, an Instructor curriculum and Instructor Certificate. R.A.D. Systems is endorsed by the International Association of Campus Law Enforcement Administrators (IACLEA), the National Self-Defense Institute (NSDI), the National Academy of Defense Education and MACHO Martial Arts. This R.A.D. Systems Instructor program is being provided through P.R.I.D.E. Partnership LLC. To register for the program, complete this form and return it by fax or USPS to:

P.R.I.D.E. Partnership LLC 232 Green Tree Drive West Chester, Pa. 19382 Fax 610-399-8034 PRIDEpartnership@msn.com

"An Unbelievable Network"

Name: ___



"Based in Reality Since 1989"

Your Host

Basic Course Tuition \$550.00

Tuition for IACLEA Affiliates \$500.00

Male registrants who are not currently in law enforcement or active military service will be required to have a background check performed by R.A.D. Systems prior to being accepted into this program. Contact the R.A.D. Systems International Headquarters for more information.

Substituting male participants for previously registered female participants is not permitted.

A \$50.00 discount is available to members of IACLEA, but confirmation of membership is required at the time of registration. A 10% discount is available to organizations that register three or more participants, however all must attend. Discounts are not cumulative and this multi participant discount is not applicable to participants who are affiliated with IACLEA. All Course tuitions are due by the start date of the program. Cancellations are subject to a 20% processing fee from the intended tuition. Refunds will not be given for cancellations that are made within seven days of the start of the course; however credit will be given towards another Instructor Certification program offered by PRIDE Partnership LLC only. If this course is cancelled by P.R.I.D.E. Partnership LLC, a full refund of paid tuitions will be made.

Upon receipt of this registration form, P.R.I.D.E. Partnership LLC will provide registered participants with a confirmation letter that will contain the schedule, location and lodging information. An invoice for the course tuition will accompany the confirmation letter. All tuitions are payable to P.R.I.D.E. Partnership LLC.

Swarthmore College Public Safety

Swarthmore, PA May 8-10, 2024

Male / Female Teams are Highly Recommended

COVID precautions will apply based on CDC guidelines and current RAD Systems recommendations. Agencies are encouraged to send pairs of participants who would work as a team for the class.

*For additional information about this course call 610-399-8033

Program Instructor:

Jon Brill

BPD Staff Instructor Course # 240506XXXX-I

The R.A.D. Systems of Self-Defense International Headquarters 1406 South Range Avenue Suite 1 Denham Springs, LA 70726 225-791-4430